

TOWN OF ANMOORE
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 (REBID) - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2026 AT 10:00AM
Thrasher Project #010-01056

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Mason Dixon Energy Services, LLC Cameron, WV WV #057129		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Virco Contracting, Inc. Charleston, WV WV #048448		Dunlap Contracting LC Waverly, WV WV #059873		Jet Jack, Inc. Oakdale, PA WV #064891		Blue Gold Development LLC Fairmont, WV WV #059430	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 108,912.00	\$ 108,912.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video Recording	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sedimentation Controls	\$ 9,063.75	\$ 9,063.75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
4	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 86,500.00
5	16,650	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 0.95	\$ 15,817.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 83,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 41,625.00
6	6,150	LF	8" PVC C-900 DR-14 Waterline	\$ 55.00	\$ 338,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 270,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 282,900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 319,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 399,750.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 362,850.00
7	13,050	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-14 Waterline	\$ 37.51	\$ 489,505.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 469,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 522,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 548,100.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 796,050.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 678,600.00
8	2,200	LF	4" PVC C-900 DR-14 Waterline	\$ 21.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 101,200.00
9	2,100	LF	2" PVC SDR-13.5 Waterline	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 86,100.00
10	130	LF	1-1/2" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 18.37	\$ 2,388.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,940.00
11	470	LF	1" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 7.29	\$ 3,426.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,040.00
12	3,550	LF	3/4" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 6.14	\$ 21,797.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 67,450.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 44,375.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 67,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 124,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 102,950.00
13	250	LF	3/4" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing w/ 2" Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 26.47	\$ 6,617.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
14	1,220	LF	3/4" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 29.83	\$ 36,392.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 41,480.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 115,900.00
15	60	LF	16" Steel Casing w/ Casing Spacers (Bore & Jack)	\$ 403.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 28,800.00
16	125	LF	12" Steel Casing w/ Casing Spacers (Open Cut)	\$ 162.10	\$ 20,262.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 58,750.00
17	35	LF	6" Steel Casing w/ Casing Spacers (Bore & Jack)	\$ 339.03	\$ 11,866.05	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00
18	210	EA	Customer Service Reconnection, Complete	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 472,500.00
19	17	EA	8" M.J.T. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 3,109.62	\$ 52,863.54	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 46,750.00
20	19	EA	6" M.J.T. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 2,901.09	\$ 55,120.71	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 31,825.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
21	3	EA	4" M.J.T. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 1,727.75	\$ 5,183.25	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
22	7	EA	2" M.J.T. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 1,335.25	\$ 9,346.75	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 8,925.00
23	15	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 147,000.00
24	7	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 4,967.50	\$ 34,772.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00
25	8	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve, Complete	\$ 2,258.25	\$ 18,066.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00
26	7	EA	Remove Ex. Fire Hydrant, Complete	\$ 1,128.57	\$ 7,899.99	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
27	1	EA	Remove & Replace Ex. Fire Hydrant, Complete	\$ 4,542.00	\$ 4,542.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
28	3	EA	Relocate Ex. Fire Hydrant, Complete	\$ 2,824.07	\$ 8,472.21	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
29	1	EA	Reconnect Ex. Fire Hydrant	\$ 4,649.60	\$ 4,649.60	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
30	1	EA	Tie-Into Ex. 2" Waterline	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
31	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
32	2	EA	Tie-Into Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
33	6	EA	Tie-Into Existing 8" Water Line	\$ 1,566.67	\$ 9,400.02	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 41,400.00
34	1	EA	Demolish Ex. Air Release Valve	\$ 2,026.50	\$ 2,026.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
35	24	EA	Demolish Ex. Gate Valve	\$ 183.33	\$ 4,399.92	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
36	18	EA	Cut & Cap Ex. Waterline	\$ 383.33	\$ 6,899.94	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
37	300	LF	Concrete Trench Repair	\$ 72.90	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00
38	875	LF	HMA Trench Repair	\$ 19.59	\$ 17,141.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 96,250.00
39	4,700	LF	WV DOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 30.33	\$ 142,551.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 244,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 244,400.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 300,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 329,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 658,000.00
40	4,800	LF	WV DOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 13.60	\$ 65,280.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,600.00
41	1,400	LF	Full-Width 2" HMA Overlay w/ Roto-Milling	\$ 49.49	\$ 69,286.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 109,200.00
42	9	EA	Test Pit	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 2,207,399.98		\$ 2,293,575.00		\$ 2,588,760.00		\$ 2,598,760.00		\$ 3,204,150.00		\$ 3,729,530.00	

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1															
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
5	2,050	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,947.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,125.00
7	1,310	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-14 Waterline	\$ 37.51	\$ 49,138.10	\$ 36.00	\$ 47,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 55,020.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 79,910.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 68,120.00
9	850	LF	2" PVC SDR-13.5 Waterline	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 34,850.00
12	230	LF	3/4" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 6.14	\$ 1,412.20	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,670.00
14	60	EA	3/4" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 29.83	\$ 1,789.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00
18	10	EA	Customer Service Reconnection, Complete	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00
20	2	EA	6" M.J.T. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 2,901.09	\$ 5,802.18	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	1	EA	2" M.J.T. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 1,335.25	\$ 1,335.25	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00
23	1	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
24	2	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 4,967.50	\$ 9,935.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
37	40	LF	Concrete Trench Repair	\$ 72.90	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
38	45	LF	HMA Trench Repair	\$ 19.59	\$ 881.55	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00
39	100	LF	WV DOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 30.33	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00
40	160	LF	WV DOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00
			TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1		\$ 111,916.58		\$ 120,985.00		\$ 141,795.00		\$ 140,690.00		\$ 187,860.00		\$ 191,310.00